Date: 03/04/2021

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

ISIN : INE820Y01013 <u>Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of</u> <u>Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly arrange to take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

10t-1ph

JASJOT SINGH

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	AJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED		
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Emerge)	c Exchange Limited SMI	E Platform (NSE
3. Particulars of the Shareholder(s): a. Name of the person(s) together with persons acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. Or b. Name(s) of the promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him	JASJOT SINGH		
4. Particulars of the Shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% of total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31, 2021 holding of: a) SHARES:	1686720	16.86	16.86
b) Voting Rights	NA	NA	NA
(otherwise than by shares)	NA	NA	NA
c) Warrants	NA	NA	NA
d) Convertible Securities	NA	NA	NA
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to recieve share in the TC	NA	NA	NA
Total	1686720	16.86	16.86
Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Pan of the person and PACs
JASJOT SINGH	Promoter/Promoter Group		Carrier Cont

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

NOTE : 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

jot lph

JASJOT SINGH Place : Mohali Date : 03/04/2021